Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY						
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
FCC, LCC			02/20/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA							
Name:	Sportexe Internation	Sportexe International, Inc.						
Street Address:	1809 Merrittville Hi	ghway						
City:	Fonthill, Ontario							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	LOS 1E6							
Name:	Triexe Managemer	Triexe Management Group, Inc.						
Street Address:	1809 Merrittville Highway							
City:	Fonthill, Ontario							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	LOS 1E6							
·]					
Name:	Sportexe Construction Services, Inc.							
Street Address:	1809 Merrittville Highway							
City:	Fonthill, Ontario	Fonthill, Ontario						
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	L0S 1E6							
[<u>.</u>]					
Name:	Sportexe, Inc.							
Street Address:		1809 Merrittville Highway						
City:		Fonthill, Ontario						
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	LOS 1E6							

l

PATENT ^{||} REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0308

Property Type		Number						
Patent Number: 6950		99						
		672749						
Application Number: 1066		 D666901						
Patent Number: 7		7245815						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
<i>Correspondence will be sen</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	404-888-4006 johnsonb@hun Betsy L. Johns 1900 K Street, Washington, D	<i>ia US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 94-888-4006 nnsonb@hunton.com						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		63219.000005						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Betsy L. Johnson						
Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent and Trademark Release - from FCC#page1.tif source=Patent and Trademark Release - from FCC#page2.tif source=Patent and Trademark Release - from FCC#page3.tif								

PATENT RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2005 at reel 015972 and frame 0445, Sportexe International, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Triexe Management Group Inc., a Canadian corporation; Sportexe Construction Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation; and Sportexe, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Grantors"), located at 1809 Merrittville Highway, Fonthill, Ontario, Canada L0S 1E6 and FCC, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Secured Party") located at 3520 Northwest 58th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, Grantors granted a security interest to Secured Party with respect to the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Patents").

WHEREAS, Sportexe Fiber Optic Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Sportexe Fiber") is the owner of record of two of the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in patents or patent applications of any of the Grantors or Sportexe Fiber, including, without limitation, the Patents and any rights related thereto.

After the date hereof, Secured Party also hereby agrees, without further consideration, to execute all other documents and instruments reasonably requested by any of the Grantors, its successors or assigns, to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0310

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release to be duly executed as of the 20th day of February, 2007. FCC, LLC Section Vice President (Title) By LEE ELMORE

Doc # 01-1638729.1

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0311

Schedule A

<u>Title</u>	<u>Country</u>	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
OPTICALLY MARKED SURFACE	U.S.	10/643,336	08/19/2003	6,950,599	09/27/2005
OPTICALLY MARKED SURFACE	U.S.	09/844,237	04/25/2001	6,672,749	01/06/2004
ARTIFICIAL TURF BACKING	Ú.S.	10/666,901	09/18/2003		

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0312

i

RECORDED: 07/30/2007